A RESOLUTION

authorizing Mayor Treece to sign the National Wildlife Federation's 2021 Mayors' Monarch Pledge.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby expresses its support and authorizes Mayor Treece to sign the National Wildlife Federation's 2021 Mayors' Monarch Pledge on behalf of the City. The form and content of the Mayors' Monarch Pledge is substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto. The City Manager shall provide the necessary staff support to complete at least three action items in support of the Mayors' Monarch Pledge.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2021.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor